149_Mahindra Integrated Business Solutions Private Limited.indd   29149_Mahindra Integrated Business Solutions Private Limited.indd   29 24/05/2023   17:35:5524/05/2023   17:35:55

MAHINDRA INTEGRATED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

30

Please check thoroughly. Vakils will not be responsible for errors not noted on this proof.Dipak/Ganesh

Of the above foreing currency exposures, the following exposures are not
hedged by a derivative:

Rupees lakhs

Particulars Currency 31-Mar-23 31-Mar-22
Trade Receivables USD  18,250.00  14,000.00

GBP  739.37 –
AUD  2,539.20  173.00

Trade Payables USD  –  –
AUD  –   –

Other Financial Assets USD  –  0
AUD  –   –

Other Financial Liabilities USD  –  0
AUD  –   –

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change
in USD and AUD exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The
impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value

of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency
changes for all other currencies is not material.

Rupees lakhs

Particulars Currency
Change in

rate

Effect
on profit

before tax

Effect on
pre-tax
equity

31-Mar-23

USD +10%  1,825.00  1,825.00

USD -10%  (1,825.00)  (1,825.00)

GBP +10%  73.94  73.94

GBP -10%  (73.94)  (73.94)

AUD +10%  253.92  253.92

AUD -10%  (253.92)  (253.92)

31-Mar-22

USD +10%  1,400.00  1,400.00

USD -10%  (1,400.00)  (1,400.00)

AUD +10%  17.30  17.30

AUD -10%  (17.30)  (17.30)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Note No. 26 Fair Value Measurement
Fair Valuation Techiques and Inputs used – recurring Items

Rupees lakhs

Financial assets/ financial liabilities measured at
Fair value

Fair value
as at

Fair value
as at

Fair value
hierarchy*

Valuation
technique(s) and

key input(s)

Significant
unobservable

input(s)

Relationship of
unobservable inputs to

fair value and sensitivity
31-Mar-23 31-Mar-22

Financial assets
Investments
1)	 Equity investments

2)	 Mutual fund investments  702.90  14.40 Level 1
As declared from
the fund houses N.A. N.A.

Total financial assets  702.90  14.40

There were no transfers between level 1, level 2 and level 3 for recurring fair value measurements during the year.